SMALL MATCHING HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS
FY2027 Recommended Funding List

(Applications recommended for funding are not guaranteed funds and funding is contingent on an annual appropriation
by the Florida Legislature and Governor approval)

. . . . Cumulative Average
Rank Applicant Project Title Project County | Grant Amount 8
Amount Score
1 Lincoln Park Main Street Lincoln Park Historic Survey Il St. Lucie $50,000 $50,000 92

Exploring History Beneath
2 City of St. Augustine Your Feet: St. Augustine St. Johns $47,900 $97,900 91.6667
Archaeology Heritage Trails

Mission San Carlos
3 DR Historic Preservation Inc i Washington $50,000 $147,900 90.3333
Archaeological Survey

The Allapattah
4 Collaborative Community
Development Corporation

Allapattah Commerical

Historic Distrlct Miami-Dade $50,000 $197,900 90

Bethlehem Methodist Episcopal National Register Nomination for BME
5 Cemetery Restoration g Alachua $50,000 $247,900 89.6667

Cemeter
Organization, Inc. v

Brooksville Bound:
6 Brooksville Main Street Inc. rooksviie Boun Hernando $46,000 $293,900 89.3333
Your Downtown Compass

Restoration of the Hastings

0Old Jail Museum St. Johns $50,000 $343,900 88.3333

7 Hastings Main Street Inc.

Barnett Subdivision Resurvey

Duval 50,000 393,900 87.6667
of the Durkeevile Neighborhood uva 5 3

8 City of Jacksonville

Fort White Histori
9 Main Street of Fort White, Inc. ort YWhite Ristoric Columbia $50,000 $443,900 87
Downtown Strategic Plan

Royal Temple Independent Royal Temple Church

10 Volusi 15,000 458,900 86.3333
Free Methodist Condition Assessment Study olusia 5 3
Sustainability A t of City of
11 City of Key West ustainabtiity Assessment o Lity 0 Monroe $50,000 $508,900 26
Key West Historic Structures
City of V Beach Historic R
12 City of Vero Beach ty ot Vero Beach FlIStoriC RESOUTCEs | 1 dian River $50,000 $558,900 85.6667
Survey - Phase 2
13 Clermont Main Street Il, Inc. Clermont Design Guidelines Lake $50,000 $608,900 85.3333
G Ids Park
14 Miami-Dade County _oreynolds Far Miami-Dade $50,000 $658,900 85.3333
Office Structure Report
15 .Talljahassee Tru.st for Survey of Calhc.)un Strefet eTnd Park Leon $36,750 $695,650 85
Historic Preservation, Inc. Avenue Historic Districts

Sarasota School of
16 Architecture Sarasota Architecture Multiple Property Sarasota $42,000 $737,650 85
Nomination Update

17 Stuart l.\/la.in Street Downto.v\m Stuar.t Distr.ict National Martin $50,000 $787,650 843333
Association, Inc. Register Design Guidelines

Springfield Preservation and

18
Revitalization Council, Inc.

Drew Mansion Planning Duval $50,000 $837,650 84.3333

National Register Nomination Update,
19 City of Crescent City Crescent City Putnam $50,000 $887,650 84
Historic District

st. Cloud Lakefront Historic Struct
20 St. Cloud Main Street, Inc. ouc take rzzrve'; oric Structures Osceola $50,000 $937,650 83.6667




Main Street

Historic Main Street

21 Walt 3,500 941,150 83.6667
DeFuniak Springs Inc. District Signage atton 3 3
2 Historic Br'ooksville Brooksville.Woman's.CIu.b National Hernando $10,000 $951,150 83.3333
Woman's Club Register Nomination
Supplemental Handbook for
. Property Owners in the City
23 City of Orland o 50,000 1,001,150 83
ty ot Driando of Orlando Designated range %50, »1,001,
Historic Districts
Highlands County Board of Highlands County Histori
24 'ghlands Lounty Board o lghlands Lounty Ristoric Highlands $50,000 $1,051,150 82.6667
County Commissioners Preservation Master Plan
Nati | Register Nominati
25 City of Gainesville ational Register Nomination Alachua $50,000 $1,101,150 82
for Downtown Gainesville
Central St. Pete Beach
26 City of St. Pete Beach entral St. Fete Beac Pinellas $50,000 $1,151,150 81.6667
Historic Survey
Finding Asile 2: A Survey of
Three Early Contact and
27 Aucilla Research Institute, Inc. | hree tarly tontact an Jefferson $50,000 $1,201,150 81
Mission-Era Sites in Madison and
Jefferson Counties, Florida
Golden Beach and Gulf Sh Histori
28 City of Venice olden Beach and Gult Snores Historic Sarasota $41,600 $1,242,750 81
Structures Survey
Eau Gaille Arts -
29 District Main Street, Inc. Wayfinding Brevard $3,400 $1,246,150 81
Lakeland Historic Districts R
30 City of Lakeland akeland Historic Districts Resurvey Polk $50,000 $1,296,150 80.6667
Phase 3
Treeh for National Register of
31 Treehouse Sanctuary reenouse for Natlonal Register o Pinellas $45,000 $1,341,150 80
Historic Places
Maritime and Submerged Aviation
32 AerAqua Project Corporation | Cultural Resources Survey of Alligator Franklin $50,000 $1,391,150 80
Harbor, Franklin County, Florida
Total $1,391,150 $1,391,150




